27
010622
SMD Aluminum Conductive Polymer
Electrolytic Capacitors
APA Series
FEATURES
•	 Super Low ESR •	 105°C, 5000 hours
•	 Long Life •	 RoHS compliant

Tolerance
M = ±20%
HOW TO ORDER
A PA 0807 561 M 004 R -
Special
No Code = std
Packaging
R = Pure Tin 15" Reel
Rated DC Voltage
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
CASE DIMENSIONS	 millimeters (inches)
Code D±0.50
(0.020)
L±0.50
(0.020)
W±0.20
(0.008)
H±0.20
(0.008)
C±0.20
(0.008) R P±0.30
(0.012) V max
0606 6.30
(0.248)
6.00
(0.236)
6.60
(0.260)
6.60
(0.260)
7.30
(0.287)
0.50 - 0.80
(0.020 - 0.031)
2.00
(0.080) 0.30 (0.012)
0607 6.30
(0.248)
7.00
(0.276)
6.60
(0.260)
6.60
(0.260)
7.30
(0.287)
0.50 - 0.80
(0.020 - 0.031)
2.00
(0.080) 0.30 (0.012)
0608 6.30
(0.248)
8.00
(0.315)
6.60
(0.260)
6.60
(0.260)
7.30
(0.287)
0.50 - 0.80
(0.020 - 0.031)
2.00
(0.080) 0.30 (0.012)
0609 6.30
(0.248)
9.30

1800 182 1012
2200 222 1012
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF) Rated Voltage (V) DCL Max. (µA) DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA)/105°C
4 Volt
APA0606221M004R 0606 220 4 300 12 20 2800
APA0609561M004R 0609 560 4 448 12 20 3500
APA0807561M004R 0807 560 4 448 12 18 3700
APA0809821M004R 0809 820 4 656 12 15 4000
APA0812122M004R 0812 1200 4 960 12 15 4450
APA1010152M004R 1010 1500 4 1200 12 13 4500
APA1012222M004R 1012 2200 4 1760 12 13 5400
6.3 Volt
APA0606101M006R 0606 100 6.3 300 12 22 2400
APA0606221M006R 0606 220 6.3 300 12 22 2600
APA0609471M006R 0609 470 6.3 592 12 22 3200
APA0609561M006R 0609 560 6.3 705 12 22 3200
APA0809821M006R 0809 820 6.3 1033 12 20 3850
APA0812102M006R 0812 1000 6.3 1260 12 20 4250
APA1010122M006R 1010 1200 6.3 1512 12 18 4350
APA1012182M006R 1012 1800 6.3 2268 12 18 5200
10 Volt
APA0606680M010R 0606 68 10 300 12 30 2400
APA0606101M010R 0606 100 10 300 12 30 2400
APA0607221M010R 0607 220 10 440 12 30 2500
APA0608221M010R 0608 220 10 440 12 25 2500
APA0609331M010R 0609 330 10 660 12 30 3150
APA0809561M010R 0809 560 10 1120 12 25 3850
APA0812681M010R 0812 680 10 1360 12 25 4150
APA1010821M010R 1010 820 10 1640 12 20 4250
APA1010102M010R 1010 1000 10 2000 12 20 4250
APA1012122M010R 1012 1200 10 2400 12 20 5100
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
29
SMD Aluminum Conductive Polymer
Electrolytic Capacitors
APA Series
060921
Part No. Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF) Rated Voltage (V) DCL Max. (µA) DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA)/105°C
16 Volt
APA0606101M016R 0606 100 16 320 12 30 2200
APA0609221M016R 0609 220 16 704 12 30 3050
APA0809331M016R 0809 330 16 1056 12 20 3450
APA0812471M016R 0812 470 16 1504 12 20 4050
APA0812561M016R 0812 560 16 1792 12 20 4150
APA1010681M016R 1010 680 16 2176 12 20 4150
APA1012821M016R 1012 820 16 2624 12 20 5100
25 Volt
APA0606470M025R 0606 47 25 300 12 40 1500
APA0609101M025R 0609 100 25 500 12 35 2800
APA0809181M025R 0809 180 25 900 12 30 3250
APA0812221M025R 0812 220 25 1100 12 30 3900
APA1010331M025R 1010 330 25 1650 12 20 4100
APA1012471M025R 1012 470 25 2350 12 25 4500
35 Volt
APA0606220M035R 0606 22 35 300 12 70 1450
APA0609680M035R 0609 68 35 476 12 60 1500
APA0809121M035R 0809 120 35 840 12 50 1800
APA0812151M035R 0812 150 35 1050 12 50 2850
APA1010221M035R 1010 220 35 1540 12 40 2950
APA1012271M035R 1012 270 35 1890 12 40 3200
50 Volt
APA0606100M050R 0606 10 50 300 12 60 1400
APA0609330M050R 0609 33 50 330 12 30 1700
APA0809470M050R 0809 47 50 470 12 30 2000
APA0812680M050R 0812 68 50 680 12 28 2200
APA0812820M050R 0812 82 50 820 12 28 2300
APA1010101M050R 1010 100 50 1000 12 30 2300
APA1012101M050R 1012 100 50 1000 12 26 2650
APA1012181M050R 1012 180 50 1800 12 26 2950
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
Frequency 120Hz ≦ F(Hz) < 1K 1K ≦ F(Hz) < 10K 10K ≦ F(Hz) < 100K 100K(Hz) ≦ F<500K
Coeffiecient 0.05 0.30 0.70 1.00